Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
7 - 94	EET
103480711	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	be record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DEAN E. MEYER	Name: MEYER DESIGN BROWN INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16 OLYMPIA COURT
Execution Date(s) TAVURY 20, \$008	
Assignment Merger	City: OATBROOK ILLINOIS
Security Agreement	City: With DRUM LECINOIS
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <i>USA</i> Zip: <u>60523</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
10/767, 475	ached? Yes XNo
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 -
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 37 TUTTLE AV.	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CLARENDON HILLS,	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois zip: 605/3	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (630) 789-0919	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 1630) 789-0919	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: DANTEL DENEUFBOUR & C	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Onut A SC Stollet NET	Claure Februal 4 2008
Signature	floury February 9, 2008 Date
Kanul / Kanyany	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bo

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DEAN E. MEYER, of the Village of Oakbrook, Illinois, DuPage County, Illinois, have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "RIGID CLIP SUPPORT MEMBER FOR PACKS, BAGS AND OTHER ARTICLES", including the subject matter described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Application No. 10/767,475 filed January 28, 2004; and

WHEREAS, MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois and doing business in the City of Oakbrook, the County of Dupage and the State of Illinois is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest which I have or may have in and to the invention and the application, including any continuation and any division of the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for the invention, and any renewal, any reissue and any extension of any such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby assign to MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC. all the right, title and interest which I have or may have in and to the invention and the application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for the invention and any provisional, renewal, any reissue and any extension of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made; and I hereby covenant and warrant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease or otherwise transfer all, or any part of the interest, to anyone other than MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And, for the above consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at the request of MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute any and all renewal, continuation and divisional applications, both United States and foreign, for Letters Patent for the invention; and any and all applications for the renewal, the reissue and the extension of any Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted for the invention and do any and all other and further acts to obtain any such Letters Patent, and any renewal, any reissue and any extension of the same that MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, without further compensation, but at the expense of MEYER DESIGN GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Dated: 1-20-08

DEAN E. MEYER

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Durak

I, Kathlett. Weyer, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the United States, do hereby certify that leave whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered such instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 th day of January, 2008

NOTARY PUBLIC

(NOTARIAL SEAT)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN T MEYER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/18/09

RECORDED: 02/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0476